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My soul thirsts for God, for the living God.
    When can I go and meet with God?

Psalm 42:2



1-6 February, we pray for...

Thursay 1 February
Mansfield Deanery
The Diocese of Calgary – The Anglican Church of Canada

Friday 2 February
The Presentation of Christ in the Temple
Blidworth St. Mary of the Purification; Rainworth St. Simon and St. Jude
The Diocese of California – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 3 February
Churches of Sherwood Benefice (Clipstone, All Saints; Edwinstowe, St.
Mary; Perlethorpe, St. John the Evangelist)
The Diocese of California – The Episcopal Church

Sunday 4 February
2nd Sunday before Lent 
Forest Town St. Alban
The Anglican Church of South America

Monday 5 February
Mansfield Oak Tree Lane Worship in Community Centre
The Diocese of Cameroon – The Church of the Province of West Africa

Tuesday 6 February
Mansfield St. Augustine and Pleasley Hill St. Barnabas
The Diocese of El Camino Real – The Episcopal Church

Wednesday 7 February
Mansfield St. John with Ladybrook St. Mary
The Diocese of Canberra and Goulburn – The Anglican Church of
Australia



8 - 14 February, we pray for...

Thursday 8 February
Mansfield St. Lawrence
The Diocese of Canterbury – The Church of England

Friday 9 February
Mansfield St. Peter & St. Paul; Mansfield, St Mark
The Diocese of Cape Coast – The Church of the Province of West Africa

Saturday 10 February
Mansfield Woodhouse St. Edmund King and Martyr & Pleasley Vale St
Chad
The Diocese of Cape Town – The Anglican Church of Southern Africa

Sunday 11 February
Sunday next before Lent
Warsop St. Peter & St. Paul; Sookholme St. Augustine
Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan

Monday 12 February
The Staff at Jubilee House
The Diocese of North Eastern Caribbean and Aruba – The Church in the
Province of the West Indies

Tuesday 13 February
Shrove Tuesday
Finance
The Diocese of Carlisle – The Church of England

Wednesday 14 February
Ash Wednesday
Education
The Diocese of East Carolina – The Episcopal Church



15 - 21 February, we pray for...

Thursday 15 February
Diocese Environment Officer
The Diocese of North Carolina – The Episcopal Church

Friday 16 February
Safeguarding 
The Diocese of South Carolina – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 17 February
Discipleship and Ministry
The Diocese of Upper South Carolina – The Episcopal Church

Sunday 18 February
1st Sunday of Lent
Project Management Office
Province of the Episcopal Church of Sudan

Monday 19 February
Generous Giving 
The Diocese of Western North Carolina – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 20 February
Bishop's Office 
The Diocese of Cashel, Ferns and Ossory – The Church of Ireland

Wednesday 21 February
Executive Office
The Diocese of Chandigarh – The Church of North India (United)



22- 29 February, we pray for...

Thursday 22 February
Communications
The Diocese of Chelmsford – The Church of England

Friday 23 February
Diocesan Registrar
The Diocese of Chester – The Church of England

Saturday 24 February
Principal for Wellbeing & Ministry Development
The Diocese of Chhattisgarh – The Church of North India (United)

Sunday 25 February
2nd Sunday of Lent
Apprentice Track Lead
The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Monday 26 February
Property team
The Diocese of Chicago – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 27 February
Diocesan Ecumenical Officer
The Diocese of Chichester – The Church of England

Wednesday 28 February
HR
The Diocese of Chotanagpur – The Church of North India (United)

Thursday 29 February
Diocesan Chaplaincy Lead
The Diocese of Christ the King – Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e
Angola


